

\  
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29348/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2010 in APO No.  
26/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BHILAI WIRES LTD.(PRESL.BWL LTD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S.N.L.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh,Adv.  
Mrs. Bhaqrati Badesra,Adv.  
Ms. Aradhna Patra,Adv.  
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice restricted to claim for  
award of interest from 27.9.2000 to 29.6.2010.

The claim for compound interest in  
rejected.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master