

ITEM NO.99

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7124/2011

BHILAI WIRES LTD. (PRESL. BWL LTD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.S.N.L.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7022/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bharti Badesra, Adv.

M/s. O. P. Khaitan & Co. , Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar , Adv.

Ms. Bharti Badesra, Adv.

M/s. O. P. Khaitan & Co. , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report the Original Record has been received from the High Court in both the matters.

The office report further indicates that the learned counsel for the appellant as well as the respondents in both the matters have filed the statement of case. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar