

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7124/2011

BHILAI WIRES LTD.(PRESL.BWL LTD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.S.N.L.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7022/2011  
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Verma, Adv.  
For M/s. O. P. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Richa Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Ojha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that learned counsel for the appellant in Civil  
Appeal No.7124 of 2011 has applied for discharge.

Let the matters be listed in due course.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master