

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7124/2011

BHILAI WIRES LTD.(PRESL.BWL LTD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.S.N.L.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7022/2011 (XVI)

Date : 15-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be taken up this week. The matter retains its position.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)