

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7124/2011

BHILAI WIRES LTD.(PRESL.BWL LTD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.S.N.L.

Respondent(s)

([RETAIN ITS POSITION])

WITH

C.A. No. 7022/2011 (XVI)

Date : 23-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTACounsel for the
parties(s)Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RArguments heard in part by Mr. Ajay Kumar, learned
counsel appearing on behalf of the B.S.N.L.The argument shall be continued in the next date of
hearing.

List on 12.04.2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)